

പതിനഞ്ചാം കേരള നിയമസഭ

പന്ത്രണ്ടാം സമ്മേളനം

സബ്ജക്ട് കമ്മിറ്റി റിപ്പോർട്ട് ചെയ്ത പ്രകാരമുള്ള 2024-ലെ കേരള പബ്ലിക് സർവ്വീസ് കമ്മീഷൻ (ചില കോർപ്പറേഷനുകളെയും കമ്പനികളെയും സംബന്ധിച്ച കൂടുതൽ പ്രവൃത്തികൾ) ഭേദഗതി ബില്ലിനുള്ള ഭേദഗതി നോട്ടീസ്

പിറിക

Shri K. U. Jenish Kumar :

103. In the Preamble for the word “expedient” the word “necessary” shall be substituted.

Shri M. Vijin :

104. In the Preamble for the word “expedient” the word “necessary” shall be substituted.

Shri K. V. Sumesh :

105. In the Preamble for the word “expedient” the word “necessary” shall be substituted.

Shri V.K. Prasanth :

106. In the Preamble for the word “expedient” the word “necessary” shall be substituted.

Shri E. T. Taison Master :

107. In the Preamble, the word “further” shall be deleted.

Shri Chandy Oommen :

108. In the Preamble, the word “further” shall be deleted.

DR. N. Jayaraj :

109. In the Preamble, after the figure "1970", the symbols, figures and word "(19 of 1970)" shall be inserted.

Prof. Abid Hussain Thangal :

110. In the Preamble, after the figure "1970", the words, figures and symbols "(Act 19 of 1970)" shall be inserted.

Shri Manjalankuzhi Ali :

111. In the Preamble, after the figure "1970" the words, figures and symbols "(Act 19 of 1970)" shall be inserted.

Shri Mons Joseph :

112. In the enacting formula for the word "enacted" the word "implemented" shall be substituted.

ഒന്നാം വകുപ്പ്

Shri Mons Joseph :

113. In the marginal heading of clause 1 for the word "commencement" the word "beginning" shall be substituted.

Shri Mons Joseph :

114. In clause 1 (2) for the words "come into force" the words "take effect" shall be substituted.

Shri M. Noushad :

115. Clause 1 (2) shall be recast as follows:-
"It shall be deemed to have come into force on the first day of October, 2024."

Shri A. Raja :

116. Clause 1 (2) shall be recast as follows:-
"It shall be deemed to have come into force on the first day of October, 2024."

Shri K. M. Sachindev :

117. Clause 1(2) shall be recast as follows:-
"It shall be deemed to have come into force on the first day of October, 2024."

Shri P. T. A. Rahim :

118. Clause 1(2) shall be recast as follows:-
"It shall be deemed to have come into force on the first day of October, 2024."

Shri N. K. Akbar :

119. Clause 1(2) shall be recast as follows:-
"It shall be deemed to have come into force on the first day of October, 2024."

Shri E. T. Taison Master :

120. Clause 1(2) shall be recast as follows:-
"(2) It shall come into force on such date as Government may, by notification in the official Gazette, appoint."

അനുബന്ധം

Prof. Abid Hussain Thangal :

121. In clause 2 after the symbols, figures and word "(19 of 1970)", "the symbols and words "(hereinafter referred to as the principal Act)" shall be inserted.

Shri A. C. Moideen :

122. In section 2 proposed to be amended in the principal Act by clause 2, for the word "constituted" the word "established" shall be substituted.

Smt. U. Prathibha :

123. In section 2 proposed to be amended in the principal Act by clause 2, for the word "constituted" the word "established" shall be substituted.

Shri K. Babu (Nenmara) :

124. In section 2 proposed to be amended in the principal Act by clause 2, for the word "constituted" the word "established" shall be substituted.

Shri V. Joy :

125. In section 2 proposed to be amended in the principal Act by clause 2, for the word "constituted" the word "established" shall be substituted.

Smt. K. K. Shailaja Teacher :

126. In section 2 proposed to be amended in the principal Act by clause 2, for the word "constituted" the word "established" shall be substituted.

Shri K. P. Kunhammed Kutti Master :

127. In section 2 proposed to be amended in the principal Act by clause 2, for the word "constituted" the words "set up" shall be substituted.

Shri K. U. Jenish Kumar :

128. In section 2 proposed to be amended in the principal Act by clause 2, for the word "constituted" the words "set up" shall be substituted.

Shri C. H. Kunhambu :

129. In section 2 proposed to be amended in the principal Act by clause 2, for the word "constituted" the words "set up" shall be substituted.

Shri K. N. Unnikrishnan :

130. In section 2 proposed to be amended in the principal Act by clause 2, for the word "constituted" the words "set up" shall be substituted.

Shri P. P. Chitharanjan :

131. In section 2 proposed to be amended in the principal Act by clause 2, for the word "constituted" the words "set up" shall be substituted.

DR. K. T. Jaleel :

132. In section 2 proposed to be amended in the principal Act by clause 2, for the word "inserted" the word "added" shall be substituted.

Shri P. Mammikutty :

133. In section 2 proposed to be amended in the principal Act by clause 2, for the word "inserted" the word "added" shall be substituted.

Shri I. B. Satheesh :

134. In section 2 proposed to be amended in the principal Act by clause 2, for the word "inserted" the word "added" shall be substituted.

Shri P. Nandakumar :

135. In section 2 proposed to be amended in the principal Act by clause 2, for the word "inserted" the word "added" shall be substituted.

Shri K. Premkumar :

136. In section 2 proposed to be amended in the principal Act by clause 2, for the word "inserted" the word "added" shall be substituted.

കേരള നിയമസഭാ സെക്രട്ടേറിയറ്റ്,
തിരുവനന്തപുരം,
2024 ഒക്ടോബർ 12.

ഡോ. എൻ. കൃഷ്ണകുമാർ,
സെക്രട്ടറി.